STEARNS,

PRODUCT NAME:

INGREDIENT
Water

Sodium iminodisuccinate
Aspartic acid, disodium salt

potassium cocoate
glycerin

Diethyl phthalate
Benzyl benzoate
Citral

Citronellol
Coumarin
Geraniol

Hexyl cinnamal
Isoeugenol
Limonene
Linalool

DMDM Hydantoin

Formaldehyde

DESIGNATED LISTS:

SAFETY DATA SHEET:

STEARNS PACKAGING CORPORATION

4200 Sycamore Avenue (53714), PO Box 3216, Madison, Wisconsin 53704
(800) 655-5008 * www.stearnspkg.com

Hand Soap with Coconut QOil

CAS #
7732-18-5
144538-83-0
114589-95-6
61789-30-8
56-81-5
84-66-2
120-51-4
5392-40-5
106-22-9
91-64-5
106-24-1
101-86-0
97-54-1
5989-27-5
78-70-6
6440-58-0

50-00-0

1 CA Prop 65
2 EU CMRS

5 IRIS Carcinogens
9 IARC Carcinogens

10 ATSDR Neurotoxicants

15 US NTP Carcinogens

16 CA NLs
18 CATAGs

19 CA Priority Polluntants

20 CA Non-Cancer Hazards

23 EU Fragrance Allergens

https://stearnspkg.com/images/sds/bulk/HAND-SOAP-WITH-COCONUT-OIL-HL50-SDS.pdf

FUNCTION

solvent

chelant

chelant

surfactant

emollient

fragrance component
fragrance component
fragrance component
fragrance component
fragrance component
fragrance component
fragrance component
fragrance component
fragrance component
fragrance component
preservative

preservative

DESIGNATED LISTS

19
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

1,2,5,09, 10, 15, 16,
18, 20



https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://ec.europa.eu/health/sites/health/files/endocrine_disruptors/docs/cosmetic_1223_2009_regulation_en.pdf
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/CFR-2010-title40-vol21/pdf/CFR-2010-title40-vol21-sec131-38.pdf
https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/drinking_water/certlic/drinkingwater/documents/notificationlevels/notification_levels_response_levels_overview.pdf
https://ntp.niehs.nih.gov/pubhealth/roc/index.html
https://www.atsdr.cdc.gov/substances/toxorganlisting.asp?sysid=18
https://monographs.iarc.fr/agents-classified-by-the-iarc/
https://cfpub.epa.gov/ncea/iris/search/index.cfm?sys_joint=11
https://echa.europa.eu/documents/10162/13562/cmr_report_en.pdf
https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list

